
              Solid Waste Technical Management Committee Members 

City of St. Petersburg  

Primary 
Robert Turner 

Sanitation Assistant Director 
City of St. Petersburg 

2001 28th St. N. 
St. Petersburg, FL 33713 
Phone: (727) 893-7937 

Fax: (727) 893-7125 
robert.turner1@stpete.org 

Alternate 
Antwann Jackson 

Administrative Manager 
City of St. Petersburg 

2001 28th St. N. 
St. Petersburg, FL 33713 
Phone: (727) 892-5172 

antwann.jackson@stpete.org 

Primary 
Willie Joseph 

Sanitation Director 
City of St. Petersburg 

P.O. Box 2842 
St. Petersburg, FL 33731 
Phone: (727) 893-7954 

Fax: (727) 892-5365 
willie.joseph@stpete.org 

Alternate 
Antwann Jackson 

Administrative Manager 
City of St. Petersburg 

2001 28th St. N. 
St. Petersburg, FL 33713 
Phone: (727) 892-5172 

antwann.jackson@stpete.org 

City of Largo 

Primary 
Vacant 

Alternate 
Raymond Adams 

Solid Waste Supervisor 
City of Largo 
P.O. Box 296 

Largo, FL 33779-0296 
Phone: (727) 587-6760 

Fax: (727) 586-7414 
radams@largo.com 

City of Tarpon Springs 

Primary 
Marco Villagomez 

Sanitation Supervisor 
City of Tarpon Springs 

P.O. Box 5004 
Tarpon Springs, FL 34689 
Phone: (727) 943-4837 
mvillagomez@ctsfl.us 

 
 
 

Alternate 
Nick Gerakios 

Sanitation Assistant 
City of Tarpon Springs 

P.O. Box 5004 
Tarpon Springs, FL 34689 
Phone: (727) 943-4837 

ngerakios@ctsfl.us 
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City of Clearwater 

Primary 
Kervin St. Aimie 

Solid Waste Director 
City of Clearwater 

1701 N. Hercules Ave 
Clearwater, FL 33765 

Phone: (727) 562-4936 
kervin.staimie@myclearwater.com 

Alternate 
Jeffrey Kuhl 

Division Controller 
City of Clearwater 

1701 N. Hercules Ave. 
Clearwater, FL 33765 

Phone: (727) 562-4938 
jeffrey.kuhl@myclearwater.com 

City of Dunedin 

Primary 
William Pickrum 

Solid Waste Director 
City of Dunedin 
P.O. Box 1348 

Dunedin, FL 34697-1348 
Phone: (727) 298-3215 x1322 

Fax: (727) 298-3214 
wpickrum@dunedinfl.net 

Alternate 
Randolph Knott 

Solid Waste Supervisor 
City of Dunedin 
P.O. Box 1348 

Dunedin, FL 34697-1348 
Phone: (727) 298-3215 x1327 

Fax: (727) 298-3214 
rknott@dunedinfl.net 

City of Pinellas Park 

Primary 
Keith Sabiel 

Public Works Administrator 
City of Pinellas Park 
6250 82nd Ave. N. 

Pinellas Park, FL 33781 
Phone: (727) 369-5850 

ksabiel@pinellas-park.com 

Alternate 
Daniel Hubbard 

Transportation & Stormwater Director 
City of Pinellas Park 
6250 82nd Ave. N. 

Pinellas Park, FL 33781 
Phone: (727) 369-5835 

dhubbard@pinellas-park.com 

City of St. Pete Beach 

Primary 
Kaitlyn Roy 

Administrative Assistant 
City of St. Pete Beach 

155 Corey Avenue 
St. Pete Beach, FL 33706 
Phone: (727) 363-9243 

Fax: (727) 363-2736 
kroy@stpetebeach.org 

Alternate 
Mandy Edmonds 

Operations Manager, Parks and Beaches Division 
City of St. Pete Beach 

155 Corey Avenue 
St. Pete Beach, FL 33706 
Phone: (727) 363-9246 

Fax: (727) 363-2736 
aedmonds@stpetebeach.org  
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Group "A" Cities 
Belleair, Belleair Bluffs, Oldsmar, Safety Harbor 

Primary 
Renee Cooper 

Public Works Director 
City of Safety Harbor 

750 Main St. 
Safety Harbor, FL 34695 
Phone: (727) 724-1550 

rcooper@cityofsafetyharbor.com  

Alternate 
Daniel Simpson 

Director of Public Works 
City of Oldsmar 
100 State St. W. 

Oldsmar, FL 34683 
Phone: (813) 749-1262 

dsimpson@myoldsmar.com 

Group "B" Cities 
Gulfport, Kenneth City, Seminole, South Pasadena 

Primary 
Tom Nicholls 

Public Works Director 
City of Gulfport 
2401 53rd St. S. 

Gulfport, FL 33707-5161 
Phone: (727) 893-1090 

Fax: (727) 893-1695 
tnicholls@mygulfport.us 

Alternate 
Rodney Due 

Director of Public Works 
City of Seminole 

11195 70th Avenue North Bldg. A 
Seminole, FL 33772 

Phone: (727) 397-6383 x249 
Fax: (727) 893-1695 

rdue@myseminole.com 

Group "C" Cities 
Belleair Beach, Belleair Shore, Indian Rocks Beach, Indian Shores, Madeira Beach, Redington Beach, N. Redington Beach, Redington Shores, 

& Treasure Island 

Primary 
JP Agrall 

Public Works Special Projects Manager 
City of Treasure Island 

152 108th Avenue 
Treasure Island, FL 33706 

Phone: (727) 547-4575 ext. 257 
jagrall@mytreasureisland.org 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Alternate 
Vacant 
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Pinellas County Board of County Commissioners 

Primary 
Robert Mills 

Solid Waste Division Manager 
Department of Solid Waste 

3095 114th Ave. N. 
St. Petersburg, FL 33716 
Phone: (727) 464-7517 

rmills@pinellascounty.org 

 

Private Sector 
Tracy Meehan 

Communications Director 
Waste Pro 

5170 126th Avenue 
Clearwater, FL 33760 

Phone: (407) 883-3791 
tmeehan@wasteprousa.com 
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